©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 01/29/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Lightning Surge Protection- SP4042 Series
Description
Applications

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
 SP4042-02UTG     µDFN-10 A2*2 3000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 4042-02 U T G
Series
Package
U= µDFN-10
T= Tape & Reel
G= GreenTVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Number of Channels
-02= 2 channel
A2 * 2
Product Series
A2 = SP4042
Assembly Site
Number of
Channels
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches(0.102mm)
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy
Flammability UL 94 V-0
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
3.  Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
4..  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Positive Transmission Line Pulsing (TLP) Plot (Line to GND)
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 2 4 6 8 10
TL
P
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
TLP Volts (V)
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 P
ow
er
 -P
PP
(k
W
)
Peak Pulse Dura�on -tP(µs)
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000
Non-Repetitive Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)